
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-028MA Name:

Status:Type: MA-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/27/2022 Marine Advisory Commission

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2022 5/12/2022

Title: Recommendation to endorse the submission to execute any and all documents necessary for a
Fourth Amendment to Lease No. 27959 with The Gondola Getaway, Inc., to extend the Lease for one
year, through April 30, 2023, to allow for continued operation of the Lessee’s gondola concession
while a new agreement process is conducted. (District 3)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Gondola Getaway Letter..pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationMarine Advisory Commission5/12/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

